Requisition

Supplier: CLUB RESOURCE GROUP 0000013036 Business Unit: GENFD OPEN
2033 5TH AVENUE Req ID: Date Page
SACRAMENTO CA 95818 0001049773 04/ 12/ 2024 1
United States Requi si tion Name:
CRG - MV
email: Requester
Melissa WIlians
Ship To: RECEIVING Requester Signature
10 COLLEGE PARKWAY
FOLSOM CA 95630-6798 Buyer : Brenda Haney
Appr oved:
Entered By: WLLI AWM 12- APR-2024
LLine-Schd Description Quantity UOM Price Extended Amt Due Date |
1-1 TUFFY WINDSCREEN, PANEL SIZE: 1 EA 13, 718. 00 13, 718. 00

VARIOUS, MATERIAL: VIPOL MATRIX MESH
100Z/SQ YD, SHADING: 78% COLOR: BLACK
- ITEM# FLR-ACC-CUSTOM

ASSET DEPT: LOCATION: O4FLC CATEGORY: EQUIP 1 PROFILE: EQP:OTHER

2-1 INSTALLATION 1 EA 5, 700. 00 5, 700. 00
ASSET DEPT: LOCATION: 04FLC CATEGORY: SERVI 1 PROFILE: EQP:FEES

3-1 SHIPPING 1 EA 975. 85 975. 85
ASSET DEPT: LOCATION: O4FLC CATEGORY: EQUIP 1 PROFILE: EQP:OTHER

20, 393.85 Sub-total
1,138.78 Est. tax

Total Requisition Amount: 21,532. 63
WINDSCREEN FOR SOFTBALL FIELD
Quote Q24-7818
BU Acct Ed  Org Prog Sub Proj Amount
GENFD 6490 12 FL.VI .| EQP 08700 00000 548X 20, 393. 85

Pur chases Charged to Catagorical Prograns, Grants or Special Project.

Program Nane: S| EF

Proj ect Grant: 548X

Program Director: MONI CA PACTOL
Program Goal : | NTERCOLLEG ATE ATHLETI CS

Approval Signature Approval Signature Approval Signature




CLUB
Cr RESOURCE
GROUP
Bill To

Folsom Lake College
10 College Way
Folsom CA 95630
United States

2 | FLR-ACC-CUSTOM

3 | INSTALL-FLR

4 | QUALIFICATION-FLR

Thank you for your business.

Quote

Quote #
Date
Ship To Expires
Folsom Lake College Salgs Rep
10 College Way Project
Folsom CA 95630 Terms

United States

FOLSOM LAKE COLLEGE

SOFTBALL FIELD: WINDSCREEN

TUFFY WINDSCREEN
PANEL SIZE: Various

MATERIAL: VIPOL MATRIX
MESH 100Z/sQ YD

SHADING: 78%
COLOR: Black

EDGING: #2 BRASS GROMMETS EVERY 12“ ON ALL
SIDES

*Windscreen to replace all existing windscreen at softball
field dugout and bleacher areas.

Windscreen Installation

Includes removal and disposal of existing windscreen

Please note; Prevailing Wage Included

- Minor prep is included

- One mobilization of men and equipment

- Work area must be clean and clear and free of other
trades prior to commencement of work.

- Equipment / furniture removal by others.

- No janitorial services provided.

- Once removal of existing material is complete, when
included in scope, additional prep as a C/O add may apply
due to unforseen conditions.

Q24-7818

3/19/2024

7/31/2024
Miller, Kevin A

Contract Terms

13,718.00 13,718.00

5,700.00 5,700.00

0.00 0.00

Subtotal 19,418.00
Shipping (LTL) 975.85
Total Tax 1,063.15

Total $21,457.00

LEAD TIME BEGINS FROM DATE OF RETURNED/APPROVED SUBMITTALS AND/OR RECEIPT OF PAYMENT ACCORDING TO TERMS

DO NOT MAKE PAYMENT FROM THIS QUOTE - YOU WILL RECEIVE A PROFORMA INVOICE FOR PAYMENT

PRICES SUBJECT TO CHANGE - QUOTE EXCLUDES RETENTION & ALL LIQUIDATED OR ACTUAL DAMAGES. SPECIAL INSURANCE
REQUIREMENTS ARE NOT INCLUDED UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. FREIGHT IS AN ESTIMATE & SUBJECT TO CHANGE BEFORE TIME OF
SHIPMENT. CREDIT CARD PAYMENTS MAY INCUR A PROCESSING FEE. TERMS ARE CASH IN ADVANCE UNLESS A CREDIT APPLICATION
HAS BEEN APPROVED & CREDIT TERMS HAVE BEEN GRANTED. MINIMUM 25% RESTOCKING FEE FOR RETURNED OR CANCELLED

1875 N. MacArthur Drive, Tracy, CA 95376 www.crg.us.com ph 209.836.4100 fx 209.836.3889



PO Box 325
El Granada, CA 94018

D

DISTRIBUTION

Estimate

Date

Estimate #

1/21/2024 2379

Bill To

Ship To

District Office

c/o Folsom Lake College
1919 Spanos Court
Sacramento, CA 95825

Folsom Lake College
Matt Wright

10 College Parkway
Folsom, CA 95630

P.O. No.

Terms

Rep

Project

Purchase Order

EC

Softball Screens OC...

Description

Qty

Cost

Total

Provide and install custom Windscreens for softball field at Folsom Lake College

Dura-Air™ Closed Windscreen

63 Custom Panels 1025 linear feet

* BLACK

* 120z flexible foamed PVC and polyester yarn
* 93% shade factor

* 3-ply reinforced hems; brass grommets every 12”

* Installed with 9 gauge hog rings
* includes custom measure
« includes custom fabrication

« includes shipping from fabrication to our warehouse

« includes hardware, mobilization, removal and disposal of old screens.

* Lead time is 8 weeks.

Custom distance markers "210"

3 287.00

22,285.10

861.00T

Sales Tax (7.75%)

$671.53

Please make check payable to DH Distribution.

We process 3% fee on credit card transactions.

Total

$23,817.63

Signature

Phone # Fax #

E-mail

Web Site

(650) 563-9600 (650) 440-4695

info@dhtennis.net

www.dhtennis.net




Williams, Melissa

From: Ann Marie Addler <sales@bagleyenterprises.com>

Sent: Tuesday, November 28, 2023 10:20 AM

To: Williams, Melissa

Subject: RE: Need quote for windscreen at Softball - Folsom Lake College

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of Los Rios. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and
know the content is safe. To mark the message as SPAM, right click the message, select “Junk” , and then select “Block Sender”.

Thank you for considering Bagley Enterprises, however, we do not supply windscreens.
Best Regards
Ann Marie Addler
Bagley Enterprises Inc
Contractor's Lic # 774802A, B, HAZ,C61, (D21, D34, D40)
DIR# 1000012690, SDVOSB
GSA Contract #'s: GS-07F-0462Y
Voice#: 209-367-4800 Fax: 209-367-5424
website: www.bagleyenterprises.com
BAGLEY ENTERPRIES, NC.

ot ]

From: Williams, Melissa <WilliaM@flc.losrios.edu>

Sent: Tuesday, November 28, 2023 11:02 AM

To: sales@bagleyenterprises.com

Subject: Need quote for windscreen at Softball - Folsom Lake College

Hello Bagley Enterprises,

| am reaching out to see if your company will provide me with a quote for new windscreens around our softball field at
our college. We need all new black windscreen and we would also like for it to include distance markers similar to the
picture below, located in Right, Center, and Left field. Is this something that your company can assist me with? | really
appreciate your help.



7 N\
FOLSOM
LAKE
COLLEGE

Melissa Williams | Director of Administrative Services
Folsom Lake College | 10 College Parkway | Folsom, CA 95630
p. 916-608-6588 | f. 916-608-6746 | William@flc.losrios.edu | www.flc.losrios.edu




Williams, Melissa

From: Williams, Melissa

Sent: Saturday, January 20, 2024 3:20 PM

To: Tim Golden; Darrell Brown

Subject: RE: Need quote for windscreen at Softball - Folsom Lake College
Hello Tim,

Any luck getting the info from the manufacturers? | am hoping to get this project going if you are able to provide a
guote. If not, please let me know.

Thanks and | hope you are having a great weekend.

7\ Melissa Williams | Director of Administrative Services
FOLSOM  Folsom Lake College | 10 College Parkway | Folsom, CA 95630

C(gi\LKEEGE p. 916-608-6588 | f. 916-608-6746 | William@flc.losrios.edu | www.flc.losrios.edu

From: Tim Golden <tim@tdsportsgroup.net>

Sent: Monday, January 8, 2024 10:51 AM

To: Williams, Melissa <WilliaM@flc.losrios.edu>; Darrell Brown <darrell@tdsportsgroup.net>
Subject: Re: Need quote for windscreen at Softball - Folsom Lake College

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of Los Rios. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and
know the content is safe. To mark the message as SPAM, right click the message, select “Junk” , and then select “Block Sender”.

Pretty much my manufacturer's couldn't get to it before the end of the year. There was quite a bit for them to break out.
Let me check in with them now. Thanks

Sent from my Verizon, Samsung Galaxy smartphone
Get Outlook for Android

From: Williams, Melissa <WilliaM @flc.losrios.edu>

Sent: Monday, January 8, 2024 10:48:58 AM

To: Darrell Brown <darrell@tdsportsgroup.net>; Tim Golden <tim@tdsportsgroup.net>
Subject: RE: Need quote for windscreen at Softball - Folsom Lake College

Hello Darrell and Tim,

| hope you had a wonderful holiday. | am checking in because | don’t believe | received a quote for doing the
windscreens out at our softball field. If you already sent this, would you mind re-sending it to me?

Thank you.

. Melissa Williams | Director of Administrative Services

FOLSOM Folsom Lake College | 10 College Parkway | Folsom, CA 95630
L_Lﬁff‘t'm p. 916-608-6588 | f. 916-608-6746 | William@flc.losrios.edu | www.flc.losrios.edu

1



From: Darrell Brown <darrell@tdsportsgroup.net>

Sent: Tuesday, November 28, 2023 11:00 AM

To: Williams, Melissa <WilliaM@flc.losrios.edu>

Cc: Tim Golden <tim@tdsportsgroup.net>

Subject: Re: Need quote for windscreen at Softball - Folsom Lake College

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of Los Rios. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and
know the content is safe. To mark the message as SPAM, right click the message, select “Junk” , and then select “Block Sender”.

Good Morning Melissa,
We would be happy to provide a quote for the removal and replacement of your windscreens. Do you have the height
and length you are looking to replace? If not, we can send one of our technicians out and take measurements.

Thank You,

.'.:;:F |

SPORTS

Darrell Brown
530-305-0377

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This e-mail message is intended only for the above-mentioned recipient(s). Its content is confidential. If you have received this e-mail
by error, please notify us immediately and delete it without making a copy, nor disclosing its content, nor taking any action based thereon.

From: Williams, Melissa <WilliaM @flc.losrios.edu>

Date: Tuesday, November 28, 2023 at 10:10 AM

To: Darrell Brown <darrell@tdsportsgroup.net>

Subject: Need quote for windscreen at Softball - Folsom Lake College

Hello Darrell,

| am reaching out to see if your company will provide me with a quote for new windscreens around our softball field at
our college. We need all new black windscreen and we would also like for it to include distance markers similar to the
picture below, located in Right, Center, and Left field — our distance is 210. Is this something that your company can
assist me with? | would like to include both removal and disposal of the current screens and instillation of the new.

Thank you.



2 . Melissa Williams | Director of Administrative Services

FOLSOM Folsom Lake College | 10 College Parkway | Folsom, CA 95630
L:}ff‘tL . P-916-608-6588 | . 916-608-6746 | William@fic.losrios.edu | www.flc.losrios.edu






